a division of Altra Industrial Motion
Boston Gear®
®®
CFA Worm Gear Speed Reducer
CFA Series Single Reduction Conveyor Flange Adapter
Installation and OperationP-3005-BG
These instructions must be read thoroughly before
installing or operating speed reducers. File

P-3005-BG  Boston Gear® 700 Series Worm Gear Speed Reducers 3
Conveyor Flange Adapter (CFA)
700 Series Single Reduction Catalog Number Explanation
H 7 18 M 30 Z B7 H P20
Style
H - Projecting I/P, BostMount
hollow O/P shaft, (No Flange)
HF - Flanged reducer (Quill type),
BostMount hollow O/P shaft
HQC - Flanged reducer (Coupling type),
BostMount hollow O/P shaft
Base
M - CFA Hollow O/P -
I/P Left
N - CFA Hollow O/P -
I/P Right
Lubrication
Z - PosiVent® (factory
filled with Klubersynth
UH1 6-460)
Output Shaft
Assembly
(When facing Input)
H - Double O/P
Projection
H Series Output
Bore Code
For H700 Series only
Specified in 1/16”
increments.
Example:
1-1/4” = P20
700
Series
Center
Distance
(inches)
18 - 1.75
21 - 2.06
24 - 2.38
26 - 2.62
Reduction
Ratio To 1
5
10
15
20
25
30
40
50
60
NEMA Mounting
Bore NEMA Input
Code Mounting Bore Keyway
B5 56C .625 3/16 X 3/32
B7 140TC/180C .875 3/16 x 3/32
B9 180TC/210C 1.125 1/4 x 1/8
BBoossttoonn GGeeaarr
14 Hayward Street  • Quincy, MA 02171
617-328-3300 • Fax: 617-479-6238